ruary 2009, the eve of the 63rd anniversary of 
the enactment of the First Rescission Act; 

Whereas, the end of the decades-long suf-
fering of our veterans is now within reach, 
for when the Economic Stimulus Bill is en-
acted into law, our surviving veterans can 
claim up to Fifteen Thousand Dollars (USD 
15,000) in lump-sum benefits, not as mone-
tary compensation for their gallantry during 
World War II, but as recognition of their 
honor for risking life and limb for our allies 
and our country. Now, therefore, be it 

Resolved as it is hereby resolved by the Senate